ASSEMBLY NO.

4020355E

TITLE 1 TRACK, 2 TRACK, 2-4 TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLIES SHEET

FOR 1/4-INCH TAPE

10F 2

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202,
4010203
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
PART NO.
1 4050446-01 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY, 1 TRACK
2 4050446-02 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY, 2 TRACK AND 2-4 TRACK
3 4270167-10 SPRING, HEAD
a 4350011-01 KNOB, 2-4 TRACK
5 4350038-01 OVERLAY ASSY, HEAD HOUSING, 1 TRACK AND 2 TRACK
6 4350038-02 OVERLAY ASSY, HEAD HOUSING, 2-4 TRACK
7 4350016-01 SPACER, HEAD, 1/4” TAPE
9 4350019-01 SPACER, ERASE HEAD
10 4350021-01 SHIELD CAN ASSY, REC POS, NO. 2, 2-4 TRACK
1 4350022-03 SHIELD CAN ASSY, REC POS, NO. 3, 1 TRACK AND 2 TRACK
12 4350023-03 SHIELD CAN ASSY, P/B POS, NO. 3, 2-4 TRACK
13 4350024-01 SHIELD CAN ASSY, P/B POS, NO. 4
14 4350029-05 HEAD GATE ASSY, 1 TRACK AND 2 TRACK
15 4350029-06 HEAD GATE ASSY, 2-4 TRACK
16 4350184-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
17 4210313-01 SWITCH, SHAFT, 2-4 TRACK
18 4350035-01 SPRING, HEAD GATE
22 4350094-01 HEAD STACK ASSY, REC, 2 TRACK AND 2-4 TRACK
23 4350094-02 HEAD STACK ASSY, P/B, 2 TRACK AND 2-4 TRACK
24 4350005-01 HEAD STACK ASSY, REC, 1 TRACK
25 4350095-02 HEAD STACK ASSY, P/B, 1 TRACK
26 4040829-03 HEAD STACK ASSY, ERASE, 1 TRACK
27 4040831-03 HEAD STACK ASSY, ERASE, 2 TRACK AND 2-4 TRACK
28 4350068-03 HEAD STACK ASSY, 2-4 TRACK
29 4350025-01 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.010 THK
30 4350025-02 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.002 THK
31 4350025-03 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.003 THK
32 4350025-04 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.006 THK
35 401-008 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 DIA X 3/4 LG
36 403-006 PIN, “DRIV-LOK", 3/32 DIA, TYPE C
37 470-425 SCREW, HEX SOC, BUTTON HD, NO. 4-40 X 1/4
ag 4350017-03 BASE, HEAD MOUNTING
39 471-481 SCREW, FILL HD SLOT, NO. 4-40 X 5/8
40 471-041 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 10-32 X 3/4
a1 473-156 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO; 10-32 X 9/16
6-65

AMPEYX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO. - 4020355E TITLE 1 TRACK, 2 TRACK, 2-4 TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLIES SHEET 2 OF 2
FOR 1/4-INCH TAPE

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202,

4010203
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: . PART NO.
42 492008 NUT, HEX, NO. 4-40
43 493-001 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, NO. 4-40
44 502-062 WASHER, LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, NO. 4
46 501-054 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 ID X 0.376 OD X 0.005 THK
47 501-057 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 ID X 0.3756 OD X 0.010 THK
a8 501-064 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.003 THK
50 4350184-02 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
51 4270167-40 SPRING, HEAD, 2-4 TRACK

VERSIONS: 4020355-01 1 TRACK
4020355-02 2 TRACK
4020355-03 2-4 TRACK

6-66 AMPEX 4890328-02



2 PLACES @
@D\ 50

2 pLacEs * % f & /@i : \
g&a ;

@@96

e
N 5 —
% D5 O S
%9~ @f
= M ==
o =
| °
2
(31) 4 PLACES ” g
(2 4 PLaces 2 PLACES (20) 4 PLACES 2 PLACES
2 4 c
N = @ \ e
!0[ n " Lll 1 1 4;1 .\\LTL\ ‘W

Zl

V4l

1

. ! LTI tﬁ“
* ‘; - ;’AJ&:_@ =
WES i

FULL TRACK & 2 TRACK

AMPEYX 4890328-02



3 PLACES
REC WD REC HD
—o0 00 ol
O O
0 0~0 o
® g BRN —.] ® %
®
BRN 68 BLK gng;iu
@ T g
ERASE HD. ERASE HD
—fo o 1° °N
o o
RED
BRN— | ™
BRN~ | > BLK
= g 8| e %%
® ® _®®
Lo @ ___@@"
o o
P/B HEAD P/B HEAD

@ 7 I oool

3PLACES o0 0-0 o5
o oA

-0 0-0 0

J / BLK BLK
LN (59 74
: RED —.
BRU N ] | ]

L

0000

0Ree
[elelele)
0006

oY
LI NT

(FuLL TrACK) 2 TZACK)

—
1/4 TRACK
WIZING DIAGRAM

Assembly No. 4020355
1 Track, 2 Track, 2-4 Track Head Assembly
for 1/4-Inch Tape

6-67/68



@ 3 PLACES
D\ 5 pinces @ |

48
/@ )
X

P J=
| © © ) ” © @

So
@y

O
%«’
B
J ‘

ol |l
©
g

&

4 PLACES @z PLACES 5 PLACES ;@
11 3

2-4 TRACK



ASSEMBLY NO. 4350021 — TITLE RECORD SHIELD CAN ASSEMBLY, 2-4 TRACK SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020355
ITEM AMPE X REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER PART NO.
1 4350001-01 PLATE, OUTER
2 4350004-01 PLATE, INNER
3 4350006-01 SHIELD CAN, 1/4” :
5 471-010 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, PHILL, NO, 4-40 X 1/4
6 477-112 SCREW, SET, HEX SOC, NO. 4-40 X 3/8
7 501-186 WASHER, FLAT, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD X 0.016 THK
VERSION: 4350021-01
7
5
: O
O 6
O o
(oS
FOR Y4’ TAPE
6-69

AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.

4350022E

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO, 40203

TITLE RECORD SHIELD CAN ASSEMBLY, 1 TRACK,
2 TRACK, AND 4 TRACK
59,

SHEET 10OF1

VERSION: 4350022-03 1/4 INCH TAPE
4350022-04 1/2 INCH TAPE

4020355, 4020356
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
PART NO.
1 4350007-03 SHIELD CAN, 1/4"
2 4350007-04 SHIELD CAN, 1/2"
3 4350005-01 PLATE, INNER, RECORD, 1/4"
4 4350005-02 PLATE, INNER, RECORD, 1/2"
5 4350002-01 PLATE, TOP
6 471-010 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, PHILL, NO. 4-40 X 1/4
7 477112 SCREW, SET, HEX SOC, NO. 4-40 X 3/8
8 501-186 WASHER, FLAT, 0.116 ID X 0.209 OD X 0.016 THK
11 501-002 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
12 502-002 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, NO. 4
13 4350186-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
14 4350190-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/2”
15 470-425 SCREW, HEX SOC BUT HD, 4-40 X 1/4 LG
16 501-061 WASHER, FLAT, .017 THK, NO. 4

6-70

=
o1c]

O =3

FOR /2" TAPE FOR 74" TAPE

AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.

4350023C

TITLE PLAYBACK SHIELD CAN ASSEMBLY, 2-4TRACK

SHEET 10F1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020355
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE “Z'ZES:'O‘
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION R.
v PART NO.

1 435000201 PLATE

2 4350008-03 SHIELD CAN, 1/4"

a 471-010 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, PHILL, NO. 4-40 X 1/4

5 477-112 SCREW, SET, HEX SOC, NO. 4-40 X 3/8

6 501-186 WASHER, FLAT, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD X 0.016 THK
12 502-002 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, NO. 14
13 4350186-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
14 470-425 SCREW, HEX SOC BUT HD, 4-40 X 1/4 LG
15 501-061 WASHER, FLAT, .017 THK, NO. 4

VERSION: 4350023-03

AMPEX 4890328-02

=0

FOR 4" TAPE

6-71




ASSEMBLY NO. 4350024— TITLE PLAYBACK SHIELD CAN ASSEMBLY SHEET 1OF1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020359, 4020355, 4020356
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JzzE;FNRO'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION .
PART NO.
1 4350003-01 PLATE
2 4350009-01 SHIELD CAN, 1/4"
3 4350009-02 SHIELD CAN, 1/2"
a 471-010 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, PHILL, NO. 4-40 X 1/4
5 477-112 SCREW, SET, HEX SOC, NO. 4-40 X 3/8
6 501-186 WASHER, FLAT, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD X 0.016 THK
VERSION: 4350024-01 1/4 INCH TAPE
4350024-02 1/2 INCH TAPE

—

AN

—

=02

FOR /2" TAPE FOR /4" TARPE

Q-72 AMPE X 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO.

4350029C

TITLE HEAD GATE ASSEMBLY

4020359, 4020355, 4020356

SHEET

10F1

AMPE X 4890328-02

ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JZ?RE;:RO'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION :
PART NO.
1 4350013-02 GATE
3 4350026-01 SHIELD COVER ASSY, 1/4” TAPE
a 4350027-01 SHIELD COVER ASSY, 2-4 TRACK
5 4350028-01 SHIELD COVER ASSY, 1/4” TAPE
6 4270155-10 PLATE
7 406-046 PIN, “ROLLPIN", 0.062 DIA X 1.00 LG
8 471-478 SCREW, MACH, FL HD, SLOTTED, NO. 4-40 X 3/16
9 502-002 WASHER, LOCK, SPRING, NO. 4
10 4350026-02 SHIELD COVER ASSY, 1/2" TAPE
1 4350028-02 SHIELD COVER ASSY, 1/2"TAPE
VERSIONS: 4350029-05 1 TRACK
4350029-06 2 TRACK
4350029-09 4 TRACK
® .06 SHOWN -
i 4 '
\ .
4 PLACES
6-73



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020356D TITLE 4 TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLY, 1/2-INCH TAPE SHEET 1 OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010204
MPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
ITEM A RENC
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
- - PART NO.
1 4050446-04 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY
a 4270167-10 SPRING, HEAD ADJUST
7 4350017-03 BASE, HEAD MOUNTING
8 4350019-02 SPACER, ERASE HEAD
) 4350022-04 RECORD SHIELD CAN ASSY, POS, NO. 3
10 4350024-02 PLAYBACK SHIELD CAN ASSY, POS, NO. 4
11 4350025-01 SHIM ERASE HEAD 0.010 THK
12 4350025-02 SHIM’ ERASE HEAD
13 4350025-03 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.003 THK
14 4350025-04 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.005 THK
16 4350029-09 HEAD GATE ASSY
18 4350035-01 SPRING, EXTENSION HEAD GATE
19 4350038-01 OVERLAY ASSY, HEAD HOUSING
21 4350096-01 ) HEAD STACK ASSY, 4 CHANNEL, REC, 4 TRACK
22 4350096-02 HEAD STACK ASSY, 4 CHANNEL, P/B, 4 TRACK
23 4350188-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY
26 1231888-04 ERASE HEAD ASSY, 1/2”, 4 TRACK
31 401-008 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 DIA X 3/4 LG
32 403-006 PIN, “DRIV-LOK", TYPE C, 3/32 DIA
33 470-425 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, BUT HD, NO. 4-40 X 1/4
34 471-481 SCREW, MACH, FILL HD, SLOT, NO. 4-40 X 5/8
35 473-098 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, XREC, NO. 10-32 X 7/16
36 492-008 NUT, HEX, NO. 4-40
37 493-001 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEX, NO. 4-40
a4 501-054 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 DIA X 0.375 OD X 0.005 THK
42 501-057 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.010 THK
43 501-064 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.003 THK
a4 502-062 WASHER, LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, NO. 4
VERSION: 4020356-01

6-74 AMPEX 4890328-02



g 2 s }z PLACES @
34 T4 PLaceS

=7)! SHOWN

@ o! D, aces
12 < ACES ;
\ |
A 3 B/
S

SATE ASSY (/TEM 9) OMITTEQ
FOR DRAWING CLARITY

YEL

= Lk
‘ O BL;_ orN
—0 Or—="- 25
O
('\

BrMH

T T 1

LBLK
BLK

SR
SICKSKC)

| o1

e {1
I

®‘\"‘"-

®O—

Q_‘

g

;

YEL

ORN
RED
BRN

CACRCLC)

O..—
Ol—8ex
O

P/B HEAD & REC HEAD

WIRING DIAGRAM

Assembly No. 4020356, 4 Track Head Assembly, 1/2-Inch Tape

6-75

AMPE Y ARAN2AI2KR-07°



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020359A TITLE 4 TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLY, 1/4-INCH TAPE SHEET 1 OF1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010204
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFA.
) ) PART NO.
1 4050446-04 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY
2 4050446-05 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY
6 4270167-10 SPRING, HEAD
9 4350017-03 BASE, HEAD MOUNTING
1 4350022-03 SHIELD, CAN ASSY, REC POS 3
12 4350024-01 SHIELD, CAN ASSY, P/B, POS 4
13 4350025-01 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, .010 THK
14 4350025-02 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, .002 THK
15 4350025-03 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, .003 THK
16 4350025-04 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, .005 THK
17 4350029-05 HEAD GATE ASSY
19 4350035-01 SPRING, HEAD GATE
20 4350038-01 OVERLAY ASSY, HEAD HOUSING
24 4350063-01 SPACER, HEAD, 1/4” TAPE
26 4350117-01 ERASE HEAD ASSY, TR 1 AND 3
27 4350117-02 ERASE HEAD ASSY, TR 2 AND 4
30 4350184-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
31 4350184-02 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
32 4350194-01 HEAD STACK ASSY, RECORD
33 4350194-02 HEAD STACK ASSY, REPRO
38 401-008 PIN, COTTER, 0.062 DIA X 0.750 LG
40 403-006 PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS, 0.094 DIA X 0.625 LG
44 470-425 SCREW, HEX SOC, NO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG
45 471-481 SCREW, FL HD, SLOT, NO. 4-40 X 5/8 LG
46 471-088 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 10-32 X 3/4 LG
47 473-156 SCREW; PN HD, XREC, NO. 10-32 X 9/16 LG
50 492-008 NUT, HEX, NO. 4-40
51 493-001 NUT, HEX, SELF LOCKING, NO. 4-40
54 502-062 WASHER, LOCK, DOUBLE COIL
60 501-054 SHIM, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.005 THK
61 501-057 SHIM, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.10 THK
62 501-064 SHIM, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.003 THK
VERSION: 4020359-01

Q.76

AMPEX 4890328-02



2pacEs 2 PLACES%N
2 PLACES
@ zmm{ ; @)
@ ; @ f g 2 PLACES
62
/

/ 15}

D) 8
\
== 1 /.2 PLACES .

I e \:‘,,,,___,— H
* 1637 ¢ - RECORD ¢ PLAYBACK ERASE HEADS
,r [ a BN
O :
BB )  post é@g g—g 923 =
PoOs 2 Pos 1
-0l SHOWN Sk 5
@
®
o* /. O3] FOR /QECO;?OO"/OZ/Q\/ YEL-;: °8
g::j’
BRN ._Q& !

WIRING DIAGRAM_OF HEADS

Assembly No. 4020359, 4 Track Head Assembly, 1/4-Inch Tape

6-77

ARADLE Y AOCONNDNHO.ND



ASSEMBLY NO. 4050653B TITLE HEAD CABLE MOUNTING BOX ASSEMBLY SHEET 1OF1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPE X REFERENCE
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFA.
PART NO.
1 4040947-02 BRACKET, HEAD CABLE MOUNTING
2 4040951-01 CLAMP ASSY, CABLE
3 4040952-01 CLAMP ASSY, CABLE PLAYBACK
4 4050143-60 HEAD CABLE ASSY, ERASE
5 4050445-01 HEAD CABLE ASSY, REPRODUCE
6 4050651-01 HEAD CABLE ASSY, RECORD
7 4041090-01 SHIELD, 2-4 TRACK
8 4260110-01 BRACKET, HEAD SWITCH
9 4290644-01 COVER, HEAD CABLE
13 4350034-01 ROD, CONNECTING, 2-4 TRACK
15 4600055-01 SHIELD, HEAD SWITCH, 2-4 TRACK
16 462012420 SWITCH, SLIDE, 2-4 TRACK
21 143-301 CONNECTOR, RECT RECP, 9 SOCKET
22 180-983 STRIP, TERMINAL
29 471-060 SCREW, PN HD, PHILL, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 0.250 LG
30 471-069 SCREW, PN HD, PHILL, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 0.375 LG
32 476-200 SCREW, SELF-TAP, HEX WASH HD, NO. 6 X 0.188 LG
33 493-001 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEX, NO. 4-40
34 493-007 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, NO. 8-32
35 496-005 NUT, KEP, NO, 6-32
38 501-009 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6
39 501-010 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8

VERSION: 4050653-01 1 TRACK
4050653-02 2 TRACK
4050653-04 4 TRACK
4050653-06 2-4 TRACK

6-78 AMPEX 4890328-02



ALRDANGCEMENT OF CLAMPS, CABLES, AND MILK NG

ROSITION /

PROSITION 2

LOSIT/ION 3

POSIT/ON &

LREYD

AMPE X 4890328-02

CONN 4 oY O
ITENM WLRKER| WIRE | PIN ITEM \MARKER| wirfE | PIN
MO, | NO. | COLOR |LETTER NO. NO. [ COLOR |LETT7EZ
, WHT J , REL v
BLk K BLK K
F
2 AT ® | 2 ’fo ;
&.16455) BLK M (P[P) BLA
3 WHT O 3 RED D
8LK £ BLK £
", = -
4 W7 <3 p RED 8
BLK C BLK c
CONN B =
ITEM | WMARKER | WIRE PIN *:GDQ) oy
NO. NO. |CoLOR |LETTER ~ ke 70
e comeeros ¢ 40
x| e ot
f
BLk H
3 RED D
BLK £
P RED B
BLK [4

=0 7wey

SPLACES

(

KHECA _
© 0 0 00
©OCC‘OO
JFDB

a7 A,

4 PLACES

POSITION .



@)

|
@) p2riaces

= [ WA N

3

(8
—{ ©)
\

@®

PIA. |

O

N | com B o G ‘\CE/WUD

APLACES

} FAREDE

—arT

\
d . ! Q,co
A
e
r/
TON 2
© &3

35)REF

=05 swonnv

&

(29) 2 rEGD
@ REF
» /6

/6)RES

/(6)2[/-‘
PISITION 4 P
/ Al 1 gt ' f
o ¢ |,
B (o]
= 22) 78!
| aer vy =)

upP
(4 TRACK)

t

CONN CONN

[
4 TRACK 2 TRACK
T8I1-2 ORN yoor =]

MARKER | ,"\
- RED Il

[
sl : }UPPEP
5K | [ TRack
I
] I
POSITION. 3 4 /; 0 CECHEHN B
N TR o ’_*‘F—-?_:_]
MARK;.SDZ 7\ i ‘ :
X 16 | PR
M
: H
o |
J o e e
DOWN
(2 TRACK)
SCHEMATIC
=08 onry

Assembly No. 4050653
Head Cable Mounting Box Assembly

6-79/80



S AIND MGRKING

POSIT/ION 3

RPOSYT/ON &

tﬁ@s
@

cony 0

WRKER | WIRE PIN
NO. | COLOR \LET 747

REL

BLK

RED

BLK

REL

BLK

RED

QO [MIO|T|IMIxIC

BLK

F

=05 omy
OR HOCKU”R TO

WNECTORS ¢ &0
SEE SCHEMAT/IC

=01 7xey =)

Py

30

)
@) p2rraces

IPLACES

e ,f——‘ah‘ L o)

@ J

KHECA
© o 000
©occoo
J FDB

A
L PLACES

cowDN / o BN ,coxv/v@}?l o)

S PLACES

&
POSITION /
f
]

|
:

POSTTION 2

.‘ R "" T
g

/ & -

@ ®

(&)
(35) eEF

POSITION 3 4]

=05 soun




e (s

/7
= |




g
@ 39
m ©

)

P/B HEAD P/®& HEAD
3
o0 Ot
o O
O-C O
BLK /BLK
“
88 RED g%
RN

SEE DETAIL A" ® BN T8 oL
HO ® o+
(FuLL TrACK) 2 TRACK )

/4 TRACK

WIZING DIAGRAM

1 Track, 2 Track and 2-4 Track Head
Assemblies for 1/4"° Tape
Assy No. 4020355

o 70



BAER®

BRI

LL

'/>

IAgg

SEE DETAIL ‘A’



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020355E

TITLE: 1 TRACK, 2 TRACK AND 2-4 TRACK HEAD
ASSEMBLIES FOR 1/4-INCH TAPE

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010297, 4010208

SHEET 10F 1

JEDEC NO
ITEM| AMPEX REFERENCE ’
DESCRIPTION OR MFR
.| e }
NO ART NO NUMBER ANAMW
1 | 405044601 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY, 1 TRACK ONLY
2 | 405044602 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY, 2 AND 2-4 TRACK
3 | a270167-10 SPRING, HEAD
4 | 4350011-01 KNOB, 2-4 TRACK ONLY
5 | 4350038-01 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY, HEAD HOUSING, 1 AND 2 TRACK ONLY
6 | 4350038-02 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY, HEAD HOUSING, 2-4 TRACK ONLY
7 | a350016-01 SPACER, HEAD 1/4” TAPE
12 | 4350023-03 SHIELD, CAN ASSY, P/B POS. NO. 3, 2-4 TRACK ONLY
13 | 4350024-01 SHIELD CAN ASSY, P/B POS. NO. 4
16 | 4350184.01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
17 | 4210313-01 SHAFT, SWITCH 2-4 TRACK ONLY
18 | 4350035-01 SPRING, HEAD GATE
19 | 4350029-07 HEAD GATE ASSY, 1 AND 2 TRACK ONLY
20 | 4350029.08 HEAD GATE ASSY, 2-4 TRACK ONLY
21 | 421013601 POST, DUMMY HEAD
23 | 4350004-22 HEAD STACK ASSY, P/B 2 TRACK
25 | 4350095.02 HEAD STACK ASSY, 1 TRACK » s
28 | 4350068-03 HEAD STACK ASSY . “fy TR2J¢ STPnse A “o
33 | 421019330 GUIDE, TAPE, 1 AND 2 TRACK ONLY
35 | 401-008 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 DIA X 3/4 LG
36 | 403-006 PIN, ‘DRIV-LOK’, 3/32 DIA, TYPE C
37 | 470-a25 SCREW, HEX SOC. BUT. HD. NO. 4-40 X 1/4
30 | 471-481 SCREW, FILL. HD. SLOT, NO. 4-40 X 5/8
41 | 473-156 SCREW, PAN HD. XREC, NO. 10-32 X 9/16
42 | 492-008 NUT, HEX, NO. 4-40
43 | 493-001 NUT, SELF LOCKING, NO. 4-40
44 | 502-062 LOCKWASHER, DOUBLE COIL, NO.4
46 | 501-054 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.005 THK.
47 | 501-057 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.010 THK.
48 | 501-064 WASHER, FLAT, 0.203 1D X 0.375 OD X 0.003 THK.
50 | 4350184-02 TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/4"
51 | 4270167-40 SPRING, HEAD, 2 AND 2-4 TRACK
VERSIONS: 4020355-04, 1 TRACK
4020355.05, 2 TRACK
4020355-06, 2 CHANNEL, 2-4 TRACK
6-80 AMPEX 4890355-01

He



ASSEMBLY NO. 4350029 C TITLE: HEAD GATE ASSY SHEET 10F 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020355
JEDEC NO
ITEM|  AMPEX REFERENCE '
DESCRIPTION OR MFR
. P .
NO ART NO NUMBER SART NO.
1 | 4350018-02 GATE
4 | 4350027-01 SHIELD COVER ASSY.
5 | 4350028-01 SHIELD COVER ASSY.
6 | 4270155-10 PLATE
7 | 406-046 PIN, “ROLLPIN", 0.062 DIA X 1.00 LG
8 | a71-478 SCREW, MACH. FIL. HD. SLOTTED (NO. 4-40 X 3/16)
9 | 502-002 WASHER, LOCK SPRING NO. 4
VERSION: 4350029-07, 1 AND 2 TRACK
4350029-08, 2-4 TRACK
4 PLACES g2 PLACES
AMPEX 4890355-01 6-85/86




WYaovIg aNigdIM

arIr &/
e 9= 550 0H
2] o @510 OO
™| o @555 10 OO0 O
ﬁm@@é 0000
] @®

SIOV QMWN\

[

17

/ AN

m N

G\

SIoVvid NW

B®

06L,

Assy No. 4020356

4 Track Head Assembly for 1/2" Tape

6-87

AMPEX 4890355-01



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020356C

TITLE: 4 TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLY FOR 1/2-INCH TAPE
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010209

SHEET 10F 1

JEDEC NO
ITEM| AMPEX REFERENCE ’
DESCRIPTION OR MFR
. P .
NO ART NO NUMBER PART NO.
1 4050446-04 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY.
2 | 4210136-01 POST, DUMMY HEAD
3 | 4210193-40 GUIDE, TAPE
4 | 4270167-10 SPRING, HEAD ADJUST
10 | 4350024-02 SHIELD CAN ASSY, P/BPOS. NO. 4
11 4350025-01 SHIM, ERASE HEAD 0.010 THK
12 | 4350025-02 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.002 THK
13 | 4350025-03 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.003 THK
14 | 4350025-04 SHIM, ERASE HEAD, 0.005 THK
16 | 4350029-09 GATE ASSY. HEAD
17 | 4350029-10 HEAD GATE ASSY
18 | 4350035-01 SPRING, EXTENSION HEAD GATE
19 | 4350038-01 OVERLAY ASSY HEAD HOUSING
22 | 4350096-02 HEAD STACK ASSY, 4 CHANNEL P/B 4 TRACK
23 | 4350188-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY
31 401-008 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 DIA. X 3/4 LG
32 | 403-006 PIN, “DRIV-LOK”, TYPE C 3/32 DIA.
33 | 470-425 SCREW, CAP, HEX, SOC. BUT. HD, NO. 4-40 X 1/4
34 | 471-481 SCREW, MACH, FILL. HD.SLOT., NO. 4-40 X 5/8
35 | 473-098 SCREW, MACH. PAN HD. XREC., NO. 10-32 X 7/16
36 | 492-008 NUT, HEX, NO. 4-40
37 | 493-001 NUT, SELF LOCKING, HEX, NO. 4-40
41 501-054 WASHER, 0.203 DIA X 0.375 OD X 0.005 THK, FLAT
42 | 501-057 WASHER, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.010 THK, FLAT
43 | 501-064 WASHER, 0.203 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.003 THK, FLAT
44 | 502-062 WASHER, LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, NO. 4
VERSION: 4020356-02
o a0 AMPEYX 4800355-01



®

|

0 la ® N2g v
m.u @ a3y
o | | —N¥o .
k\ @ O H
: ] /p T -
l€o/ @m\m, L / |
18 < N =8 TN i
< * ‘ ﬂ
d |
@\ 2 ! \
2

_
s3ovd we/

| ST 2 9

SR

L

22)
(1)
)
)

SFIWISE

Tape

6-89

Assy No. 4020359

4 Track Head Assembly for 1/4”

MPE X 4AR003K5.01



SHEET 10F 1

ASSEMBLY NO. 4020359~ TITLE: 4 TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLY FOR 1/4-INCH TAPE
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010209
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
DESCRIPTION OR MFR
NO. PART NO. NUMBER PART NO.
2 4050446-05 HEAD CONNECTOR ASSY
3 4210136-01 POST, DUMMY HEAD
4 4210193-30 GUIDE, TAPE
6 4270167-10 SPRING, HEAD
12 4350024-01 SHIELD CAN ASSY, P/B,POS NO, 4
13 4350025-01 SHIN, ERASE HEAD, 0.010 THK
14 4350025-02 SHIN, ERASE HEAD, 0.002 THK
15 4350025-03 SHIN, ERASE HEAD, 0.003 THK
16 4350025-04 SHIN, ERASE HEAD, 0.005 THK
18 4356029—07 HEAD GATE ASSY.
19 4350035-01 SPRING, HEAD GATE
20 4350038-01 OVERLAY ASSY, HEAD HOUSING
24 4350063-01 SPACER, HEAD, 1/4"" TAPE
30 4350184-01 TAPE GUIDE ASSY 1/4”
31 4350184-02 TAPE GUIDE ASSY /4"
33 4350194-02 HEAD STACK ASSY, REPRO.
38 401-008 PIN, COTTER, 0.062 DIA X 0.750 .G
40 403-006 PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS, 0.094 DIA X 0.625 LG
44 470-425 SCREW, HEX SOC, NO.4-40 X 1/4 LG
45 471-481 SCREW, FiL. HD,SLOT,NO. 4-40 X 5/8 LG.
47 473-156 SCREW.PAN HD, XREC, NO. 10-32 X 9/16 LG
50 492-008 NUT, HEX, NO. 4-40
51 493-001 NUT, HEX SELF LOCKING, NO. 4-40
54 502-062 ILOCKWASHER, DOUBLE COIL
60 501-054 SHIM, 0.203 I.D. X 0.375 0.D. X 0.005 THK
61 501-067 SHIM, 0.203 I.D. X 0.375 0.D. X 0.10 THK
62 501-064 SHIM, 0.203 1,D. X 0.375 O.D. X 0.003 THK
VERSION: 4020359-02

6-90

AMPEX 4890355-01



%)

/9) B pLACES } S PLACES
&/
o= P e P — N
7 R ‘?‘ p ?{
H] @) ¢ @)
T P4 _P o LYE) fon
b . T
CONNV B X d
ITEM WWARKER| wiRE PIN CONN A \
NO. NO. COLOR | LETTER
/ RED J
BLK 3
RED F
© | 2 [aweTw
(RER) 3 RED 2
BLk £
RED 8
“ LK <

PCS.
3

<

®®)

LACES

POS/TION 3

E—‘POQ'/T/ON g

DCWN

(2 TRACK)
SCHEMATIC Head Cable Mounting Box Assembly
2-4 TRACK. (1, 2 and 4 Channel)

AMPEX 4890355-01

Assy No. 4050448

6-91



ASSEMBLY NO. 4050448E

TITLE: HEAD CABLE MOUNTING BOX ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010207, 4010206, 4010209

SHEET 1 0OF 1

VERSIONS: 4050448-06 SINGLE CHANNEL
4050448-09 FOUR CHANNEL
4050448-11 2 CHANNEL

ITEM|  AMPEX REFERENCE DESCRIPTION "OERDEI'Q;‘O'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER PART NO.
2 | 4040951.01 CLAMP ASSY, CABLE
3 4040952-01 CLAMP ASSY, PLAYBACK CABLE
6 | 4050445-01 REPRODUCE, HEAD CABLE ASSY.
7 | 4350034-01 ROD, SWITCH, U/O, 2-4 TRACK ONLY
11 | 4620124-20 SWITCH, SLIDE, U/O 2-4 TRACK ONLY
12 | 143301 CONNECTOR, RECP, 9 SOCKET, RECTANGULAR
17 | 471-060 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 1/4
18 | 471089 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 3/8
19 | 476-200 SCREW, SELF TAP, HEX WASHER HD, NO. 6 X 3/16
20 | 493-007 NUT, SELF LOCK, NO. 8-32
21 | 501-000 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6
22 | s01-010 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8
27 | 180-983 TB1 STRIP, TERM, U/O 2 CHANNEL ONLY
28 | 4260110-01 BRACKET, HEAD SWITCH
29 | 4600055-01 SHIELD, HEAD SWITCH, U/ 2-4 TRACK ONLY
30 | 496.005 NUT, KEP, NO. 632
32 | 493.001 NUT, SELF LOCK, HEX, 4-40
33 | 476.998 SCREW, SELF TAP, NO. 6 X 0.250

6-92

AMPEX 4890365-01



